Division: OPEN TEAM

Team
1

10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25

26

MARK MARTIN-JAMES
LARAMORE

DAVID BEASON-CHRIS SMITH

CLAYTON
BOULWARE-ALBERT COLLINS

MATTHEW
WRIGHT-CAMERONMALLETT

HUNTER MARSHALL-SHANE
SPENCE

CLINT O'NEAL-RYAN O'NEAL

RANDY TURNER-JUSTIN
MORTON

JUSTINJUDALET-ROLAND
JUDALET

CORY RAMBO-RUSTY CLARK

GARY REPPOND-CURTIS
SMITH.

COLBY FERGESON-HUNTER
SANDERS

CODYBARCHENGER-WYATT
FRANKENS

TOMMY HILL-BUBBAFRAZIER

TYLER CASTEEL-AUSTIN
CASTEEL

ALBERT E WHITE-BILL
HARLAN

ROGER JOHNSON-JAKE LEE

RICHIETHORNTON-RYAN
CLENDENNEN

DENNISHOLDER-MARK
HOBBS

MICHAEL WILLIFORD-LARRY
PELTIER

DANIEL BYNUM-DUSTIN
GUNSTREAM

RUSTY MILLER-COLE MOORE
SHELBY SHAW-Un-assigned

WESLEY DAWSON-TEDDY
CLOIDE

AARON FREEMAN-ADAM
DUNN

BRIANMODISETTE-KRISTY
VINCENT

DOUGHUGHES-KENT
GRAHAM

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

Boat

95
174

20

19

74
100

72

170

27

159

35

89

87
147

111

127

22

153
121
123

54

17

79

1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Fish
5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

4/ 3
5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

4/ 4

5/5
5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

Wgt Pnlty
29.76 .00
22.56 .00
22.43 .00
21.25 .00
20.86 .00
21.77 1.00
20.07 .00
19.94 .00
1991 .00
18.70 .00
18.27 .00
1791 .00
17.22 .00
17.06 .00
16.74 .00
16.63 .00
16.16 .00
16.10 .00
15.72 .00
15,53 .00
14.87 .00
14.40 .00
1436 .00
14.19 .00
13.98 .00
13.60 .00

B/F
9.72
7.22

7.58

9.91

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1

TOTAL Total $

29.76

22.56
22.43

21.25

20.86

20.77
20.07

19.94

19.91
18.70

18.27

17.91

17.22
17.06

16.74

16.63
16.16

16.10

15.72

15.53

14.87
14.40
14.36

14.19

13.98

13.60

3412.78

2923.74
2482.02

2103.40

1808.92

1535.48
1262.04

1030.68

841.36
694.12

588.96

504.82

441.72
378.62

315.52

262.94
236.64

210.34

0.00

500.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

Team
27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34
35
36

37
38
39

40

40
40
40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40
40

40

JOHNHATTON-JOSEPH
SCIPLE

PHILLIP WALKER-CHASE
WALKER

ROBERT LAIRD-MOLLY LAIRD

BLAKE
CARPENTER-Un-assigned

BLAKE STEPTOE-JEFF
CROOKS

RUSTY LEWIS-JUSTIN
FULCHER

DUSTIN ALEXANDER-CADEN
ALEXANDER

HORACE FRAZIER-Un-assigned
CODY LAIRD-SKYE BALL

TRAVIS
HULEGAARD-Un-assigned

RICKY BENITEZ-MATT MORRIS
CODY PLATT-JAMES JT LEE

ROBERT LAIRD SR-MIKE
LAIRD

CHARLES ABSHIRE-JAMES
GRAVES

JASON BALL-Un-assigned
JAY BENNETT-STEVEDILLARD

CHRISTOPHERBEVERLY-
CURTIS SMITH

KEVIN BISKAMP-CHRISTIE
BISKAMP

GLENNBLANCHARD-CODY
BROWN

HAROLDBLYTHE-BREYER
ABSHIRE

JAMES BLYTHE-KEVIN
LASYONE

COLTONBOLES-BUDBOLES

ALAN BOND-THOMAS
FREDREGILL

DAVID BOWLEY, JR.-JASON
LEE

BO BROWN-JAMES BROWN

DEAN BROWN-JIM
FORTENBERRY

PETERBRUENER-TODD
NEWMAN

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1

Boat

55

167

49
119

128

162

63

166
a7
184

93

45

16

163
157
155

7

29

125

173

103
18

59

146
130

51

1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Fish
5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5
5/5
3/3

5/5
/1
3/3

Wgt Pnlty B/F TOTAL Total $
.00

13.53

13.36

12.41
12.38

11.14

10.28

9.96

9.74
9.69
9.17

8.15
6.28
6.03

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

6.28

13.53

13.36

12.41
12.38

11.14

10.28

9.96

9.74
9.69
9.17

8.15
6.28
6.03

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

January 5, 2020

Page 2



Division: OPEN TEAM

Team

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40
40
40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40

40

BUDDY BUMSTEAD-BRANDON
BUMSTEAD

MIKE BUMSTEAD-DON
MCDONALD

JEFFBUNCH-MICHAEL
WOJASINSKI

JOHNBURTON, III-JOEY
JOHNSON*

NATHAN BYERLY-RAY BECK

RICHARD BYRD-CULLEN
NEWMAN

CLAY CARPENTER-COLTON
CARPENTER

EDDIE CARTER-TIM
ATKERSON

A.P.CASTINO-KEVIN
MCLARTY

BRYAN CATRON-MATTHEW
HARGROVE

DANNY CHERRY-MARK
LANHAM

JAMEY COLE-CHRIS EVANS

SHANE CORMIER-JACOB
JOHNSON

JASON COSTINE-JOHN WILLIS
PHILIP CRELIA-TIGOODWYN

BRAD DEAL-STEVE
UBERNOSKY

RALPHDEAR-RODNEY
WRIGHT

KYLE DELEON-CAMERON
SPIVEY

ROBERT DETUNCQ-JAMES
HARPER

CHRIS DIBERARDINO-LARRY
COTTEN

DAVID DRISKELL-JEFF WILLIS

RALPHDUPUY-JOSH
WALTERS*

ADDISON EHRLICH-RONNY
EHRLICH

ROBERTEMMERT-WILL
EMMERT

STEVE EVANS-JASON
BURTON

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

Boat
6

80

135

53
33

102

116

106

23

10
84

145
181
186

67

110

21

38

182
42

92

139

26

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES

SWEET SIXTEEN #1
1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Fish Wgt Pnlty
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

B/F TOTAL Total $
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

Team

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40

WILLIE FABRE-SHANNON
PRICE

JOSEPHFARRIS-RODNEY
DUNAWAY

LOUISFERGUSON-TROY
CARRELL

JUSTINFESCO-RUSTIN
GUARNERE

JESSEFLOYD-RODY GUY

SKIPFLOYD-CHARLES
LAMASTUS

TRAVIS FRANKS-GARRETT
TUNKS

HUNTER FRANZ-Un-assigned

JAMES FREE, llI-JAMES FREE,
JR

TIMFREEMAN-JORDAN
BREAUX

PATRICK
GAMMILL-STEPHANIE
GAMMILL

RICKEY GARRETT-ETHAN
LAFLEUR

NEAL GILMORE-Un-assigned

MARK GOETZMAN-COLLIN
BODE

JOSEPH GOODRUM-JW RICK
WITTEN

DALE GORE-Un-assigned

JEFFREY GRUBBS,
SR-JEFFREY GRUBBS, JR

LINDY HADLEY-DARRELL
PERKINS

PHILLIP HANKS-MARK
OSBORNE

DREW HAZLEWOOD-CADE
REEVES

HAYDENHECK-KENNETH
BERTHELOT

BRANDON
HEFNER-Un-assigned

DAN HICKMAN-KEITH
HICKMAN

WESLEY HINES-RYAN POPE

AARON HOLMES-JEROME
COPE

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES

Boat
69

85

149

161

48
56

183

160
82

115

156

142

98
180

78

175

104

41

70

30

129

86

152
137

SWEET SIXTEEN #1
1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Fish Wgt Pnlty
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

B/F TOTAL Total $
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

Team
40

40
40

40
40

40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40
40
40

40

40

40
40
40

40

40
40
40

40
40
40

40

40

JODY HOLT-RAYMOND
BALCEROWICZ

PERRY HOOKS-SAM FLYNN

JASONHOPSON-MICHAEL
HARRISON

MIKE HUGHES-CHESS ADAMS

TAYLOR JAMES-AARON
LANDRY

ERIC JONES-BRIAN PAYNE
CODY JORDAN-CODY CLARK
TROY KEELE-KEITH KEELE

JUSTINKING-MATT
BERTRAND

JEREMY KNEPPER-JOHN C
JAY

NORMAN LAND-TRAVIS
MOORE

PHILIP LEE-Un-assigned
RIVER LEE-RYAN WILLIAMS
KIRK LELEUX-KERRI LELEUX

JOHN LEWIS-MARK
MCCARBLE

TANNERLOGNION-JEFFREY
LOGNION

BRIAN LOWRANCE-JARRETT
LATTA

KURT LUKER-DONALD LUKER
JOHN MADDOX-JEFF WISE

SLOAN MADDUX-THOMAS
EDDINGS

KEVINMADELEY-DARRELL
REEVES

PHIL MARKS-DIXIE PRICE
NICK MASSEY-BEN BALLARD

SHAWN MERCER-BRAYDEN
MERCER

BRANNON MIRE-ALANFITTS
C. DAVE MONG-DEREK MONG

STEVEN MOORHEAD-THOMAS
LEWIS, JR

TY MOORHEAD-JASON
MOORHEAD

BRANDON MURPHY-LINDA
YEAGER

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1

Boat
107

37
24

165
91

75
52
65
40

136

176

105
185
132
122

83

68

96
57
114

150

133
144
28

61
31
177

97

120

1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Fish

5/5

Wgt Pnlty
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

B/F TOTAL Total $
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

Team
40

40

40
40

40
40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

COLENELMS-SHAYMUS
STRICKLAND

STEPHEN O'BRIEN-ANTHONY
WAGUSPACK

BRYAN O'CONNER-JIMMILLER

JOHN PACKARD-CHANDLER
BURGAY

BRAD PAGE-JOHN NEMECEK
CLAY PHILLIPS-DAVID SHAW

JASONPITTMAN-FLOYD
PITTMAN

MITCHPOWERS-ELBIA
EBERT, Il

BRONSUN PUSSELO-KEELAN
MANUEL

DAVID RABALAIS-HUNTER
DELANEY

CURTISBO REED-BRADLEY
JONES

BRANDON
RETHERFORD-KASSIE
RETHERFORD

RYANREYNOLDS-JASON
LAWSON

KURT RHODES-BLAINE
RHODES

RONALD
RISENHOOVER-ANDREW
WRIGHT

BRYANT RODRIGUES-CODY
RODRIGUES

JACOBROOT-BRYAN
LANDERS

MIKE ROWLAND-KEVIN
KORMAN

ROBBIERUSSELL-MILES
PRCIN

ALLAN SHIVERS-RODNEY
DOTSON

DERRICK SHOFFITT-DANNY
CROSS

CHARLES SHOFNER-BUTCH
HOLLIS

JUSTIN SIKES-WILLIAM
FLOURNOY

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1

1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Boat Fish
99

60

169
151

117
148
58

32

62

94

112

126

154

171

140

43

178

50

34

64

12

101

11

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Wgt Pnlty B/F TOTAL Total $
.00 .00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

Team
40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40
40

40

40
40

40

40

JOHN SINGLETARY-JASON
MOORE

CHET SLAYDON-LEE
SLAYDON

JUSTIN SOWELL-DAVID GORE

RUSSELL SPARKS-LANTON
CHUMLEY

JOHN SPENCER-HENRY
SARGENT, I

COLE STEWART-TRENT
VARDEMAN

ROBERT STEWART-BRAD
HAMPTON

ANDREW STRAUGHAN-ZACK
GAGNARD

JERRY STRAWN-TERRY
LUMMUS

RICKY TARVER-WENDELL
BURROUS

DARREN TAYLOR-MELISSA
TEASDALE

JACKTINDEL III-JARROD
BOUTWELL

CHRIS TORRY-NOLAN GASKIN
CHAD TRAHAN-MIKE TRAHAN
CHANCE TUBBS-JUSTINCYR
BOBBY VICE-RICKY GUY
STUART VILLIEN-Un-assigned

SCOTTY VILLINES-KEITH
HONEYCUTT

JACK WALLACE-BOB
WALLACE

JACK WARING-JERRY MARTIN

MICHAEL WEEMS-JAMES
CHANDLER

STUART WELCH-STUART
WELCH, JR

JASON WELLS-RICKY SIMS

JOHNWHITTINGTON-BLAKE
BEARDEN

GREG WILLIAMS-JOSH S
LANE

RANDY WILLIAMS-WILL
LLOYD

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1

1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Boat Fish
14

25

158
71

134

138

124

13

118

90

46

108

36
143
81
15
113
76

164

109
66

88

179
131

73

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

Wgt Pnlty B/F TOTAL Total $
.00 .00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
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Division: OPEN TEAM

OUTLAW OUTDOORS

SWEET SIXTEEN SUNDAY SERIES
SWEET SIXTEEN #1
1/05/2020 SAM RAYBURN

Team Boat Fish

40 DERRIS WIMAN-MIKE 172
LEPPERT

40 NATHAN 168
WOLFGANG-Un-assigned

40 STEVEWRIGHT-Un-assigned 141

40 ROBERTYATES-SCOTT 39

MYERS

40 RUSTY YOUNG-JOSH SOWELL 44

Teams Fished: 186
Total Fish Weighed: 190

Total Fish Weight: 602.11

Wgt Pnlty
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

B/F TOTAL Total $

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Hours Fished:

Average Weight/Fish:
Average #Fish / Team:
Average Weight/ Team:

1.02
3.22
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